PONTELAND TOWN COUNCIL
Unit 1 Meadowfield Court
Meadowfield Industrial Estate
Ponteland, NE20 9SD

Tel: 01661 825092 Fax: 01661 820244

Email: enquiries@pontelandtc-gov.uk
www.pontelandtc.gov.uk

10 January 2021

|To:

ALL MEMBERS OF PONTELAND TOWN COUNCIL |

I hereby give notice that a Special Meeting of Ponteland Town Council
will be held on MONDAY 25TH January 2021 AT 3.00 P.M. VIA ZOOM.

A link to join the meeting will be emailed to Councillors in advance.

Yours sincerely

K MAVIN
Clerk to the Council

56.

57.

58.

59.

AGENDA
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
PONTELAND TOWN COUNCIL RESERVES - Report attached.
BUDGET 2021-22 — Report and draft budget attached

The Council is required to agree the Budget and Precept for 2021-
22 for submission to NCC by 29 January 2021.
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